

MACP No. 406/19
Afsana & Ors. Vs. Haider Ali

18.09.2019

Present : Sh. Avnish Rai, Ld.counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased.
Sh. Palvinder Singh, Ld.counsel for Lrs of
deceased/respondent no.1 with Lrs of deceased in person.
Respondent no.2/insurance company unserved.

Notice issued to respondent no.2/Iffco Tokio General
Insurance Company received back unserved.

Let, fresh notice be issued to respondent no.2 by all the
prescribed modes on taking steps by petitioner for 06.11.2019.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi