

MACP No. 406/19 and 407/19  
Afsana and Nadeem Vs. Haider Ali

06.11.2019

Present : None for the parties.

The matter kept pending till 11.30 AM.

Steps not taken.

The lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work.  
Therefore, in the interest of justice no adverse order is passed.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 by all the prescribed  
modes on taking steps by the petitioner for 18.12.2019.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.11.2019