

MACT 406/19
AFSANA AND ORS (LRS OF ISLAMUDDIN @ ISLAM)
Vs.
LRS OF HAIDER ALI

10.01.2024

Present: Shri Akshit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for LRs of driver cum owner (defence struck off vide order dated 18.12.2019).
Shri Manjeet Godana, Proxy counsel for Shri Pradeep Sehrawat for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that PE may be closed.
Accordingly, PE is closed.

Put up for RE on **14.02.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of respondents be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.01.2024