

MACT 406/19 (**leading case**)

AFSANA AND ORS (LRS OF ISLAMUDDIN @ ISLAM) Vs. LRS OF
HAIDER ALI

AND

MACT 407/19

NADEEM KHAN Vs. LRS OF HAIDER ALI

28.05.2025

Present: Sh. Akshit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner (**defence struck off vide order dated
18.12.2019**).
None for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

R3W1 Shri Mritunjay further cross examined and discharged.

Copy of Ex. R3W1/DX1 supplied to petitioner.

Put up for further cross examination of R3W1 on **23.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.05.2025